
 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – AGRICULTURE 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

 
Research Report  

and Display 
 

 
Practical Investigation 

 

 
Open Book Test 

 

 
Learning Journal 

 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 

Week 10  
 

 
Term 2 

Week 10 
 

 
Term 3 
Week 9 

 

 
Cumulative 

Term 4 
 

 
Outcomes 

 

AG5-2 
AG5-3 
AG5-4 

AG5-6 
AG5-11 
AG5-12 
AG5-14  

AG5-1 
AG5-2 
AG5-3 
AG5-4 
AG5-6 
AG5-7 
AG5-8 
AG5-9 

 
AG5-1 
AG5-5 
AG5-6 
AG5-7 
AG5-10 
AG5-13 
AG5-14 

 
 

Weighting (100%) 
 

25 25 30 20 

 
 

 



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – CHILD STUDIES 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

HEALTH & SAFETY 
 

Analysis and  
video creation   

FOOD & NUTRITION 
 

Research and 
practical task 

DIVERSE NEEDS 
OF CHILDREN 

 

Research and 
practical task 

MEDIA & 
TECHNOLOGY 

 

Research and 
infographic task 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 

Week 10  
 

 
Term 2 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 3 
Week 8 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 4 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

CS5-2 
CS5-8 

CS5-4 
CS5-5  

CS5-4 
CS5-11  

 
CS5-3 
CS5-9 

 
 

Weighting (100%) 
 

25 25 25 25 

 

  



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – COMMERCE 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Research Task In Class Test Research Task Report 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 
Week 7 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 3 
Week 7 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 5 

 

 
 

Outcomes 
 

 
COM5-5 
COM5-7 
COM5-9 

 

COM5-1 
COM5-5 
COM5-8 

COM5-1 
COM5-4 
COM5-8 

 
COM5-6 
COM5-7 
COM5-8 

 
 

Weighting (100%) 
 

25 25 20 30 

 

  



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – DANCE 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Safe Dance 
Presentations 

Practical Performance 
and Formative 
Assessment of 

Stimulus Activities 

 

Australia Dances 
Written Response 

 

Musical Theatre 
Project 

 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 

Weeks 9-10  
 

 
Term 2 

Weeks 9-10 
 

 
Term 3 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 4 

Weeks 4-5 
 

 
Outcomes 

 

5.1.1 
5.1.3 

5.1.1 
5.1.2 
5.2.2 
5.3.1 

5.1.3 
5.2.2 
5.3.3 

 
5.3.1 
5.3.2 

 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
20 30 20 25 

 

  



 

Year 10 2025 – ENGLISH 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Poetry 
 

Exam 

Novel 
 

 Essay 

Discursive 
 

Writing 

 

Reading 
Comprehension  

 

Short Answer Exam 
 

 
Date of assessment or 

due date 
 

Term 1 
Week 10 

Term 2 
Week 9 

Term 3 
Week 9 

Term 4 
Week 5 

 
Outcomes 

 

EN5-RVL-01 
EN5-URC-01 

 
EN5-URB-01 
EN5-ECA-01 

 

EN5-ECA-01 
EN5-ECB-01 

 
EN5-URA-01 
EN5-URB-01 

 
 

Weighting (100%)  
 

25 25 25 25 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – FOOD TECHNOLOGY 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 

Nature of task 

 

Food Selection and Health 
 

Nutrition Information Report 
GOOGLE CLASSROOM 

Presentation 
 

AND 
 

Ready to Eat Meal Practical 
 

Food in Australia 
 

Research Communication 
GOOGLE CLASSROOM 

Presentation 
 

AND 
 

Food Solutions Practical 

End of Year Examination 
 

Revision GOOGLE 
CLASSROOM Forms 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 2 

Week 2/3 
 

 
Term 3 

Week 8/9 
 

 
Term 4 

Week 2/3 
 

 
Outcomes 

 

 

FT5.1 
FT5.6 
FT5.7 
FT5.11 

 

FT5.1 
FT5.8 
FT5.9 
FT5.10 

 

FT5.1 
FT5.6 
FT5.8 
FT5.9 
FT5.10 
FT5.11 
 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
40 40 20 

 

  



 

Year 10 2025 – GEOGRAPHY 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Report Task  
In-class Written 

Response 
Digital Presentation 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 

(Dependent upon when student 
undertakes subject)   

 

 
Term 1 
Week 8 

 

or 
 

Term 3  
Week 8 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 4 

 

or 
 

Term 4 
Week 4  

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
GE5-2 
GE5-3 
GE5-5 
GE5-7 

 

GE5-6  
GE5-7 
GE5-8 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
50 50 

 

 

 

 



Year 10 2025 – HISTORY 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Source Analysis  
 

Research Task 
In Class Essay 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 

(Dependent upon when student 
undertakes subject)   

 

 
Term 1 
Week 8 

 

or 
 

Term 3  
Week 6 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 5 

 

or 
 

Term 4 
Week 4  

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
HT5-1 
HT5-3 
HT5-8  

    

HT5-6 
HT5-9 

HT5-10 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
50 50 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY TIMBER 
\ 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Practical & Planning Theory 
Documentation Practical & Planning 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 4 

 

 
Term 3 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 3 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

IND5-1 
IND5-2 
IND5-3 
IND5-8 

IND5-4 
IND5-9 
IND5-10 

 
IND5-5 
IND5-6 
IND5-7 
IND5-8 

 
 

Weighting (100%) 
 

 
35 

 

(20 practical / 15 planning)  
 

 
10 

 

 

 
55 

 

(40 practical / 15 folio)  
 

 

 

  



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – iSTEM 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Fundamentals  
Folio 

Mechatronics 
Robot 

STEM Project 
Based Learning 

 

Aerodynamics 
Protocar Planning  

 
Date of assessment or 

due date 
 

Term 1 
Week 10 

Term 2 
Week 9 

Term 3 
Week 10 

Term 4 
Week 4 

 
Outcomes 

 

ST5-1 
ST5-4 
ST5-8 
ST5-9 

 
ST5-2 
ST5-3 
ST5-7 

 

ST5-1 
ST5-5 

 
ST5-2 
ST5-6 
ST5-10 

 
 

Weighting (100%)  
 

30 20 30 20 

 

 

 
 

 



Year 10 2025 – JAPANESE 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 
 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Year 9 Revision 
 

Topic Test  

Milestones 
 

Multi-modal Task 

 

Healthy Eating & 
Shop ‘til You Drop 

 

Multi-modal Task 
 

 

Hanging Out 
City vs Country 

 

Topic Test 
 

 

 

Date of assessment or  
due date 

 

Term 1 
Week 4 

Term 2 
Week 3 

Term 3 
Week 3 

Term 4 
Week 3 

 

 
 

Outcomes 
 

ML5-UND-01 
ML5-CRT-01 

ML5-INT-01 
ML5-UND-01 
ML5-CRT-01 

ML5-INT-01 
ML5-UND-01 
ML5-CRT-01 

ML5-INT-01 
ML5-UND-01 
ML5-CRT-01 

 

Components     Weighting % 
Communicating 

• Interacting (ML5-INT-01) 
 5 5 10 20 

• Responding (ML5-UND-01) 10* 5* 20* 15* 50 

• Composing (ML5-CRT-01) 5 15 5 5 30 
 

Total 
 

15 25 30 30 
 

100  

*Assessing memrise/homework 

 

 

 

 



Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – MARINE AND AQUACULTURE TECHNOLOGY 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2  Task 3  

 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Aquarium Design  
and Maintenance 

Practical Task 

Marine Mammals 
Research Task 

 
Commercial and 

Recreational Fishing 
Practical and Task 

 

 

 
Date of assessment or  

due date 
 

Term 1  
Week 10 

Term 3  
Week 7 

Term 4 
Week 2 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
MAR5-9 
MAR5-10 
MAR5-13 

 

MAR5-2 
MAR5-7 
MAR5-8 

MAR5-1 
MAR5-13 
MARS-14 

 

Components    Weighting % 
 

Knowledge, Understanding  
and Skills 

 

35 35 30 100 
 

Total 
 

35 35 30 100 

 

 
 

 



Year 10 2025 – MATHEMATICS  
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
Nature of task 

 
In-class Examination In-class Examination Take Home 

Assignment Yearly Examination 

Date of assessment or due date Term 1 
Week 8 

Term 2 
Week 4 

Term 3 
Week 7 

Term 4 
Week 2 

Outcomes 
 

MAO-WM-01 
MA5-ARE-C-01 
MA5-ARE-P-01 
MA5-VOL-P-01 
MA5-ALG-C-01 
MA5-ALG-P-01 
MA5-ALG-P-02 

 
MAO-WM-01 
MA5-EQU-C-01 
MA5-EQU-P-01 
MA5-EQU-P-02 
MA5-MAG-C-01 
MA5-LIN-C-01 
MA5-LIN-C-02 

 
MAO-WM-01 
MA5-NLI-C-01 
MA5-NLI-C-02 
MA5-NLI-P-01 
MA5-TRG-C-02 
MA5-TRG-P-01 
MA5-TRG-P-02 
MA5-DAT-C-02 
MA5-DAT-P-01 

 
All Year 10 Outcomes 

Weighting (100%) 25 30 15 30 

 

 

 



Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – MUSIC 
Assessment Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4  

Nature of task 

Performance / 
Composition 

 

Diary 
 

Australian Music 

Performance / 
Listening Task 

 

Music as a Small 
Ensemble 

Listening 
 

Viva Voce 
 

Rock 

Performance 
 

Music for Radio, 
Film, Television 
and Multimedia 

 

 

Date of assessment or 
due date 

Term 1 
Week 8 

Term 2 
Week 5 

Term 3 
Week 10 

Term 4 
Week 4  

Outcomes 
5.1 
5.2 
5.4 

5.3 
5.5 
5.6 

5.7 
5.8 
5.9 

5.3  

Components     Weighting % 

Performance 25 15  20 60 

Listening  10 20  30 

Composition 10    10 
 

Total 
 

35 25 20 20 100 

 

  



 

Year 10 2025 – PDHPE 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

The Road Ahead 
 

Scenario Based  
In-class Response 

 
So You think You  

Can Dance?  
 

Group Performance 
 

 
 

Who Am I? 
 

Research Task and 
Written Response 

 

 
 

Game Sense 
 

Participation  
and Performance 

 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 

Week 10 
 

 
Term 2 
Week 2  

 

 
Term 3 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 3 

(Weeks 6 – 10) 
 

Term 4 
(Weeks 1 – 5)  

 

Ongoing 
 

 
Outcomes 

 

 PD5-7 
PD5-9  

PD5-5 
 PD5-11 

PD5-3 

 
PD5-4 
PD5-5 
PD5-1 
 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
25 25 25 25 

 

 



Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & SPORT STUDIES (PASS) 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Racquet Sports Skills 
Application 
& Analysis 

Nutrition & 
Physical Activity 

 

Nutrition Analysis 

 
Volleyball 

 

Practical Skills 
Performance 

 
Body Systems 

 

Body Systems 
Examination 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 
Week 9 

 

 
Term 1 

Week 11  
 

 
Term 3 
Week 8 

 

Term 3 
Week 10 

 
Outcomes 

 

 PASS5-5 
PASS5-6 

PASS5-1 
PASS5-8 
PASS5-10 

 
PASS5-7 
PASS5-9 

 

PASS5-1 
PASS5-2 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
25 25 25 25 

 

  



 

 

Year 10 2025 – SCIENCE 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Student Research 
Project Topic Test 1 In-class Extended 

Response 
End of Course 
Examination 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 1 
Week 7 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 5 

 

 
Term 3 
Week 6 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 4 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
SC5-4WS 
SC5-5WS 
SC5-6WS 
SC5-7WS 
SC5-8WS 
SC5-9WS 

 

SC5-17CW 
SC5-7WS 

SC5-14LW 
SC5-15LW 

 
 

SC5-10PW 
SC5-11PW 
SC5-14LW 
SC5-15LW 
SC5-7WS 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
25 25 25 25 

 

  



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) – TEXTILES TECHNOLOGY 
 

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Like a Kaleidoscope 
Furnishing Item  

and Folio 

Star Gazing Apparel 
Item and Folio 

In My Dreams Textile 
Arts Folio 

 
Date of assessment or due date 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 4 

 

 
Term 3 
Week 8 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 4 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
TEX5-2 
TEX5-5 
TEX5-8 
TEX5-10 
TEX5-12 
 

TEX5-4 
TEX5-9 
TEX5-10 
TEX5-11 
TEX5-12 

TEX5-4 
TEX5-5 
TEX5-8 
TEX5-9 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 

 
40 

 

 
40 

 

 
20 

 

 

  



 

Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – VISUAL ART 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2  Task 3  
 

Task 4 
 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Artmaking 
The Figure in Space 

 

Drawing, Collage and 
Sculpture 

 
Art Study 

 

Description and 
Interpretation 

 
Artmaking 

Objectification 
 

Charcoal Drawing 
A1 Size 

 
Art Study Case 

 

Study Ordinary into 
Extraordinary 

 

Artmaking 
Surrealism 

 

Printmaking 
 

Art Study 
 

Research Task 

Artmaking 
Paint Like 

You Mean It 
 

Expressive 
Painting 

 
Art Study 

 

End of Year 
Examination 

 

 
Date of assessment or  

due date 
 

Term 1  
Week 10 

Term 2  
Week 10 

Term 3 
Week 9 

Term 4 
Week 5 

 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
5.1 
5.6 
5.9 

 

5.3 
5.5 
5.7 

5.2 
5.4 

5.10 

 

5.1 
5.5 
5.6 
5.9 

5.10 
 

 

Components     Weighting % 
 

Art Making 
 

15 15 15 15 60 
 

Art Criticism and Art History 
 

10 10 10 10 40 
 

Total 
 

25 25 25 25 100% 

 


