## Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – AGRICULTURE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Research Report and Display	Practical Investigation	Open Book Test	Learning Journal
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 10	Term 3 Week 9	Cumulative Term 4
Outcomes	AG5-2 AG5-3 AG5-4	AG5-6 AG5-11 AG5-12 AG5-14	AG5-1 AG5-2 AG5-3 AG5-4 AG5-6 AG5-7 AG5-7 AG5-8 AG5-9	AG5-1 AG5-5 AG5-6 AG5-7 AG5-10 AG5-13 AG5-14
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>20</u>

## Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – CHILD STUDIES

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	HEALTH & SAFETY Analysis and video creation	FOOD & NUTRITION Research and practical task	DIVERSE NEEDS OF CHILDREN Research and practical task	MEDIA & TECHNOLOGY Research and infographic task
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 9	Term 3 Week 8	Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	CS5-2 CS5-8	CS5-4 CS5-5	CS5-4 CS5-11	CS5-3 CS5-9
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>

## Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – COMMERCE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Research Task	In Class Test	Research Task	Report
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 7	Term 2 Week 9	Term 3 Week 7	Term 4 Week 5
Outcomes	COM5-5 COM5-7 COM5-9	COM5-1 COM5-5 COM5-8	COM5-1 COM5-4 COM5-8	COM5-6 COM5-7 COM5-8
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>30</u>

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – DANCE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Safe Dance Presentations	Practical Performance and Formative Assessment of Stimulus Activities	Australia Dances Written Response	Musical Theatre Project
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Weeks 9-10	Term 2 Weeks 9-10	Term 3 Week 9	Term 4 Weeks 4-5
Outcomes	5.1.1 5.1.3	5.1.1 5.1.2 5.2.2 5.3.1	5.1.3 5.2.2 5.3.3	5.3.1 5.3.2
Weighting (100%)	<u>20</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>25</u>

#### Year 10 2025 – ENGLISH

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Poetry Exam	Novel Essay	Discursive Writing	Reading Comprehension Short Answer Exam
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 9	Term 3 Week 9	Term 4 Week 5
Outcomes	EN5-RVL-01 EN5-URC-01	EN5-URB-01 EN5-ECA-01	EN5-ECA-01 EN5-ECB-01	EN5-URA-01 EN5-URB-01
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>

## Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – FOOD TECHNOLOGY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3
Nature of task	Food Selection and Health Nutrition Information Report GOOGLE CLASSROOM Presentation AND Ready to Eat Meal Practical	Food in Australia Research Communication GOOGLE CLASSROOM Presentation AND Food Solutions Practical	End of Year Examination Revision GOOGLE CLASSROOM Forms
Date of assessment or due date	Date of assessment or due date Term 2 Week 2/3		Term 4 Week 2/3
Outcomes	FT5.1 FT5.6 FT5.7 FT5.11	FT5.1 FT5.8 FT5.9 FT5.10	FT5.1 FT5.6 FT5.8 FT5.9 FT5.10 FT5.11
Weighting (100%)	<u>40</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>20</u>

## Year 10 2025 – GEOGRAPHY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2
Nature of task	Report Task In-class Written Response	Digital Presentation
Date of assessment or due date (Dependent upon when student undertakes subject)	Term 1 Week 8 or Term 3 Week 8	Term 2 Week 4 or Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	GE5-2 GE5-3 GE5-5 GE5-7	GE5-6 GE5-7 GE5-8
Weighting (100%)	<u>50</u>	<u>50</u>

#### Year 10 2025 – HISTORY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2
Nature of task	Source Analysis Research Task	In Class Essay
Date of assessment or due date (Dependent upon when student undertakes subject)	Term 1 Week 8 or Term 3 Week 6	Term 2 Week 5 or Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	HT5-1 HT5-3 HT5-8	HT5-6 HT5-9 HT5-10
Weighting (100%)	<u>50</u>	<u>50</u>

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY TIMBER

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3
Nature of task	Practical & Planning	Theory Documentation	Practical & Planning
Date of assessment or due date	Term 2 Week 4	Term 3 Week 9	Term 4 Week 3
Outcomes	IND5-1 IND5-2 IND5-3 IND5-8	IND5-4 IND5-9 IND5-10	IND5-5 IND5-6 IND5-7 IND5-8
Weighting (100%)	<u>35</u> (20 practical / 15 planning)	<u>10</u>	<u>55</u> (40 practical / 15 folio)

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – iSTEM

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Fundamentals Folio	Mechatronics Robot	STEM Project Based Learning	Aerodynamics Protocar Planning
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 9	Term 3 Week 10	Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	ST5-1 ST5-4 ST5-8 ST5-9	ST5-2 ST5-3 ST5-7	ST5-1 ST5-5	ST5-2 ST5-6 ST5-10
Weighting (100%)	<u>30</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>20</u>

#### Year 10 2025 – JAPANESE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Year 9 Revision Topic Test	Milestones Multi-modal Task	Healthy Eating & Shop 'til You Drop Multi-modal Task	Hanging Out City vs Country Topic Test	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 4	Term 2 Week 3	Term 3 Week 3	Term 4 Week 3	
Outcomes	ML5-UND-01 ML5-CRT-01	ML5-INT-01 ML5-UND-01 ML5-CRT-01	ML5-INT-01 ML5-UND-01 ML5-CRT-01	ML5-INT-01 ML5-UND-01 ML5-CRT-01	
Components					Weighting %
Communicating <ul> <li>Interacting (ML5-INT-01)</li> </ul>		5	5	10	20
<ul> <li>Responding (ML5-UND-01)</li> </ul>	10*	5*	20*	15*	50
• Composing (ML5-CRT-01)	5	15	5	5	30
<u>Total</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>100</u>

\*Assessing memrise/homework

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – MARINE AND AQUACULTURE TECHNOLOGY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	
Nature of task	Aquarium Design and Maintenance Practical Task	Marine Mammals Research Task	Commercial and Recreational Fishing Practical and Task	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 3 Week 7	Term 4 Week 2	
Outcomes	MAR5-9 MAR5-10 MAR5-13	MAR5-2 MAR5-7 MAR5-8	MAR5-1 MAR5-13 MARS-14	
Components				Weighting %
Knowledge, Understanding and Skills	35	35	30	100
Total	<u>35</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>100</u>

#### Year 10 2025 – MATHEMATICS

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	In-class Examination	In-class Examination	Take Home Assignment	Yearly Examination
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 8	Term 2 Week 4	Term 3 Week 7	Term 4 Week 2
Outcomes	MAO-WM-01 MA5-ARE-C-01 MA5-ARE-P-01 MA5-VOL-P-01 MA5-ALG-C-01 MA5-ALG-P-01 MA5-ALG-P-02	MAO-WM-01 MA5-EQU-C-01 MA5-EQU-P-01 MA5-EQU-P-02 MA5-MAG-C-01 MA5-LIN-C-01 MA5-LIN-C-02	MAO-WM-01 MA5-NLI-C-01 MA5-NLI-C-02 MA5-NLI-P-01 MA5-TRG-C-02 MA5-TRG-P-01 MA5-TRG-P-02 MA5-DAT-C-02 MA5-DAT-P-01	Term 4
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>30</u>

## Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – MUSIC

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Performance / Composition Diary Australian Music	<b>Performance /</b> Listening Task Music as a Small Ensemble	<b>Listening</b> Viva Voce Rock	<b>Performance</b> Music for Radio, Film, Television and Multimedia	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 8	Term 2 Week 5	Term 3 Week 10	Term 4 Week 4	
Outcomes	5.1 5.2 5.4	5.3 5.5 5.6	5.7 5.8 5.9	5.3	
Components					Weighting %
Performance	25	15		20	<u>60</u>
Listening		10	20		<u>30</u>
Composition	10				<u>10</u>
Total	<u>35</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>100</u>

#### Year 10 2025 – PDHPE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	The Road Ahead Scenario Based In-class Response	So You think You Can Dance? Group Performance	Who Am I? Research Task and Written Response	Game Sense Participation and Performance	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 2	Term 3 Week 9	Term 3 (Weeks 6 – 10) Term 4 (Weeks 1 – 5) Ongoing	
Outcomes	PD5-7 PD5-9	PD5-5 PD5-11	PD5-3	PD5-4 PD5-5 PD5-1	
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – PHYSICAL ACTIVITY & SPORT STUDIES (PASS)

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Racquet Sports Skills Application & Analysis	Nutrition & Physical Activity Nutrition Analysis	Volleyball Practical Skills Performance	Body Systems Body Systems Examination	
Date of assessment or due date	f assessment or due date Term 1 Week 9		Term 3 Week 8	Term 3 Week 10	
Outcomes PASS5-5 PASS5-6		PASS5-1 PASS5-8 PASS5-10	PASS5-7 PASS5-9	PASS5-1 PASS5-2	
Weighting (100%) <u>25</u>		<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	

#### **Year 10 2025 – SCIENCE**

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Student Research Project	Topic Test 1	In-class Extended Response	End of Course Examination	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 7	Term 2 Week 5	Term 3 Week 6	Term 4 Week 4	
Outcomes	SC5-4WS SC5-5WS SC5-6WS SC5-7WS SC5-8WS SC5-9WS	SC5-17CW SC5-7WS	SC5-14LW SC5-15LW	SC5-10PW SC5-11PW SC5-14LW SC5-15LW SC5-7WS	
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	

# Year 10 (Stage 5) – TEXTILES TECHNOLOGY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3
Nature of task	Like a Kaleidoscope Furnishing Item and Folio	Star Gazing Apparel Item and Folio	In My Dreams Textile Arts Folio
Date of assessment or due date	Term 2 Week 4	Term 3 Week 8	Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	TEX5-2 TEX5-5 TEX5-8 TEX5-10 TEX5-12	TEX5-4 TEX5-9 TEX5-10 TEX5-11 TEX5-12	TEX5-4 TEX5-5 TEX5-8 TEX5-9
Weighting (100%)	<u>40</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>20</u>

# Year 10 (Stage 5) 2025 – VISUAL ART

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Artmaking The Figure in Space Drawing, Collage and Sculpture Art Study	Artmaking Objectification Charcoal Drawing A1 Size Art Study Case	Artmaking Surrealism Printmaking Art Study	Artmaking Paint Like You Mean It Expressive Painting Art Study	
	Description and Interpretation	Study Ordinary into Extraordinary	Research Task	End of Year Examination	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 10	Term 3 Week 9	Term 4 Week 5	
Outcomes	5.1 5.6 5.9	5.3 5.5 5.7	5.2 5.4 5.10	5.1 5.5 5.6 5.9 5.10	
Components					Weighting %
Art Making	15	15	15	15	60
Art Criticism and Art History	10	10	10	10	40
<u>Total</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>100%</u>